· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	05-28-1998
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  MAY 2 0 1998	100719825 TMENT OF COMMERCY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No JAO 40932
5-20.98	
To the Assistant Command For Patents: Pleas	se record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mu MATSUO	MATSUMOTO SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA NO. 1-50, SHIMADA-CHO. FUJI-SHI, SHIZUOKA-KEN JAPAN
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No
B. Execution Date: February 24, 1998	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
B. Patent Application No. 09/028,998	C. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 &
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	B. Enclosed (Check No
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in, the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

James A. Oliff Jay A. Stelacone Registration No. 27,075

Registration No. P-42,168

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: \_\_\_\_2

Date: May 20, 1998

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	iu natsuo	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2)		(6)		
		(4)				
			consideration of the sum of one signed, the undersigned agree(	e dollar (\$1.00) and other g	ood and valuable considers	ations paid to each of
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MATSUMOTO San	gyo KABUSHIKI	KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	No.1-50, Shim	ada-cho, Fuji	-shi, Shizuok	a-ken, Japan
(11)	insert Identification	defined in provision	er designated as the Assigne 35 U.S.C. §100, in the inventi al, divisional, continuation, su and reexamination certificates t HIGH-SPEED CI	ion, and in all applications ibstitute, and reissue app that may be granted on the	for patent including any and lication(s), and all Letters invention known as	d all provisional, non-
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No JAO 40932					
	,,		the undersigned has (have) ex			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	February 24	, 1998		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S	S. application Serial Number	09/028,998		
		filed	February 2	25, 1998		
provisi grant or resulting the en	ation or continuation or divising any possible in obtaining evices.  3) The undersigned agree one of the International Convertion of the United States patents. The undersigned hereing from said application(s) to tire interest herein assigned, 6) The undersigned hereing from the undersigned fr	on thereof, or thereof, or dence and going (s) to execut ention for Projects) to perform to the Assign by authorize(s) the said Assignand that he hay grant(s) the	ate all papers necessary in c any patent or reissue applicating forward with such interference e all papers and documents a section of Industrial Property or a all affirmative acts which may see. a) and request(s) the Commiss gnee, as Assignee of the entire is (they have) not executed, an firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the e rules of the United States Pate	ion based thereon, for the ce.  Ind perform any act which similar agreements.  In be necessary to obtain, in the control of Patents to issue a interest, and hereby covered will not execute, any agreeme power to insert on this action.	may be necessary in con- may be necessary in con- naintain or confirm by reissi- any and all Letters Patents mants that he has (they have perments in conflict herewith ssignment any further identi-	e with the Assignee in ection with claims or ue or reexamination a s of the United States we) full right to convey .
	in witness whereof, exec	uted by the u	indersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned r	name(s).	
Date	February 24,	-		ventor Mu N		(SEAL)
Date				·	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	•
Date						
Date						
Date			Name of In	ventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of In	ventor		(SEAL)
should	This assignment should po	referably be si to witnesses w	gned before: (a) a Notary Publi tho also sign here:			.S.A. If neither, then it
Date	February 24,	1998	Witness	loge york	tana	
Date	February 24,	1998	Witness	keeke yosh	ikawa/	
				<i>y</i>		

PATENT REEL: 9208 FRAME: 0422